

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).21029-21030/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2008 in WA No. 53/2005  
& WA No. 54/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

MOUMITA PODDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and permission to place  
addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 05/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Manoj, Adv.  
   Ms. Aparna Sinha, Adv.  
   Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let this matter be adjourned till next Monday.(08/09/2008)

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master